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v -';r:--y-: - : .; V:v.:--- v -^v-,,:v. ; -:,;ry;.::V ,-r;-' T; ; --,- - - -. DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOCT " ;.r '-:;v.

COMPANY, Rea,qtor Uranium Mines^Ltd. 
r - Pni-ter Township. Clatm S 138101 

Hot* No: ^RJJfM-1_________ Coofth; 17*04 E, 9+32 N

X

Bfor-m,: M 74 K Anq!*: -46* DeotJ,: 103'
Elevation: 69' above Lake Level.

.FROM

0.0

6.0

38.9

45.8

52.5

55.6

.

TO

6.0

38.9

45.8

52.6

55. G

66.1

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE Fine to Medium grained. Grey Buff to

clear Minor sericite

CONGLOMERATE as below. No quartz pebbles.

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Sub rounded Qua

Highly angular Amphibolitized greenstone pebbles

biotitic pebbles. Siliceous matrix

Minor streaks. Po - Occasional trace Cpy

Rare Py

QUARTZ BIOTITE GARNET SCHIST? or phase of cc

QUARTZITE. Fine to Medium grained. Bluish-grey

Greenish grey. Sericitic. Rare possible

pebble s{?). A few garnets in last foot. -

SULPH.

/rey

-tzpeb

chlor

nglon

to

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

ales.

tic -

erate

-

NO.

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

FROM

30.3

35.3

35.9

38.8

39.8

41.1

45.7

47.8

51.0

54.0

55.9

57.3

58.8

TO

30.9

35.9

38.8

39.8

41.1

45.7

47.8

51.0

54.0

55.9

57.3

58.8

64.5

LENGTH

0.6

0.6

2.9

1.0

1.3

4.6

2.1

3.2

3.0

1.9

1.4

1.5

5.7

ANALYSIS

U308

i

j 
i

i

-

ThO2

-/' ' '

. - t ' "- * * " -

*

V :" '

-- - - - '
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Property*:———————— 
Hoi* No: RUM-l Coords:

Angle: Depth:

FROM

66. 1

89, G

TO

89.6

102.6

.

DESCRIPTION

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Occasional

Sub rounded quartz pebble. Sections with highly silic

matrix. Others, quartz biotite matrix. Garnets up t

Highly angular altered volcanic fragments. Occasic

cherty quartzite pebble. Grades into the underlying

rock type.

QUARTZ BIOTITE GARNET GNEISS.

EXD OF HOLE 102.6'' /f^

P. W . Green fl.^f

. Ity^.
t * -

.

.

' - . - - -.-- '

x
SULPH

eous

) 1/4"

nal

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

*

-

NO.

414

415

416

FROM

64.5

66.9

68.8

.

TO

66.9

68.8

71.2

.

.

UEUCTH

2.4

1.9

2.4

ANAf.YSIS

7o

U 308

.

'i
t.

i

-

ft

Th02

. .--- - -   -

1

'.- s
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Ip^^^-f?^ -.--'- -:

^^^^/': '':-':'-'j^^:-\ - :-  .-'\. ;j'- ';v:::..'-. ~ -'^-; :-W/": , :: : : ---i, ^y- ;x' ; ' - "' " :i -\.'COMPANY.: Reactor Urjtnium Mines Ltd, 
/-p^ftp^tyf Porter Township, Claim S 138101 : 

HoUNa; RHM-2 Coor^t; 15+60 E. 8+84 N Pog*.
Beorfrtg: N 70 E Anal.: -48* Deoth: 255*

Elevation: 44' above Lake Level. -

FROM

0.0

5.0

154.8

155.1

172.8

TO

5.0

154.8

155. 1

172.8

181.9

 DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE. Fine to Medium grained. Greyish to

Buffish. Fairly Massive. Minor Sericite

Rare plated Py on fractures.

"Granitic" alteration stringers from 66'

to 86' and from 102' to 114'

CONGLOMERATE. Quartz pebble. Siliceous matrb

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Occasional sub 

rounded quartz pebble. Highly angular altered

volcanic fragments, Pebbles(?) Minor Po. Rare Cpj

Trace Py. Quartz biotite matrix

QUARTZITE, Fine to Medium grained dark

grey. Sericitic. From 181.3'

SULPH.

V

m

SAMPLE

CORE 
R EC'0

. - ,

NO.

417

436

418

437

419

438

420

439

440

421

441

442

422

FROM

125.1

125.4

126.8

127.3

132.8

133.1

139.7

140.1

151.8

15A.8

155.1

175.1

178.1

TO

125.4

126.8

127.3

132.8

133. 1

139.7

140. 1

143.1

154.8

155. l

156.8

178. 1

178.4

LENGTH

0.3

1.4

0.5

5.5

0.3

6.6

0.4

3.0

3.0

0.3

1.7

3.0

0.3

ANALYSIS

7*

-

i

:- -

Th02

  " -

-



DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOO

Property:. 
Ho!* No: RUM-2 CoorJs: Pog*.

Depth:

FROM

181.9

236.0

242.0

.

TO

236.0

242.0

254.6

,

DESCRIPTION

transitional change into the underlying rock unit.

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Occasional

Sub -rounded quartz pebbles, some fractured. Rare

quartzite pebble. Highly angular volcanic fragment

Up to 1/4" garnets in Bands. Po splashes to threar

Occasional splash Cpy. Rare Py. Matrix highly

siliceous from 224'.

QUARTZ BIOTITE SCHIST. Rare garnets.

QUARTZITE. Fine grained. Blue grey to c'nrk.

Slightly sericitic. Cherty from 247.6' to 248.2'

Possible dyke or altered bed from 248.2' to 251. 1'

Contains fracture pattern with alteration. Fine gra

dark grey.

END OF HOLE 254.6' * \ S j***' fi
- ' f/C^f^^f^ 

P. W. Green . *' r

ii
SULPH.

J.

S.

n

CORE
Rec'D NO.

443

SAMPL

FROM

178.4

E

TO

182. 1

LENGTH

3.7

7*
U 3Q 8

.

\
i

:

ANAL

7o 
Th02

1

.YSIS



-r^-^-v^r:^-.^----;-';- - ~, tiMMUittt until, nvic
^ COMPANY Reactor Uranium Mines JLtd. 

f. Porter Trnvnahip^ Clnim S 138101 
Hole No: __ELUM^3_________ CoorJs;^17j-Q6 E. 10+26 N 
D —! — xr ^o t? Anglo; -45* ______ Depth: 120'

Pog*

Elevation: 47' above Lake Level.

FROM

0.0

7.1

27.6

42.0

46.2

TO

7.1

27.6

42.0

46.2

77.8

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE Medium grained. Grey to whitish

near surface. Slightly sericitic. "Granitic"

alteration 11.9' to 12.9'.

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Sub -rounded quar

begin after 29.1'. Occasional 1/8" garnets in

bands. Highly angular sheared volcanic

fragments. Quartz biotite matrix. Streaks Po. Rar

Siliceous from 40.3'.

QUARTZITE Medium grained. Greyish. Sericitic

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Possible altered

dyke 48.3' to 49.0' similar to dyke? near end of RU

Fewer and finer garnets after 50'

Occasional well rounded quartz pebble. A few quart'

Scattered highly angular volcanic fragments. Lost C

t
SULPH.

Lz pefc

J Cpy

VI-2.

;ite pt

ore

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

iles

bbles

coni* d,

NO.

447

423

448

424

425

426

449

427

450

428

429

* * .

FROM

23.0

26.5

29.3

38.0

38.9

39.6

41.8

45.8

46.2

54.8

60.5

TO

26.5

29.3

38.0

38.9

39.6

41.8

45.8

46.2

50.0

55.5

62.5

LENGTH

3.5

2.8

8.7

0.9

0.7

2.2

4.0

0.4

3.8

0.7

2.0

ANALfSIS

7o 

U 308

 ft

ThOa

'

j ,

t
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DIAUOHD DRILL HOLE LOG

COMPANY.

K^JUtt!L3L Coord*: 
Angtv:

Pag*.
Depth:

FROM

77.8

.

TO

120.0

DESCRIPTION

66. 8' - 68.4'

QUARTZ BIOTITE GARNET SCHIST?

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE? Occasional

sub-rounded Quartz and Quartzite pebbles.

Scattered altered volcanic fragments. Possible qu;

amygdules in some of the fragments. Siliceous ma

to 82.5'.

END OF HOLE 120.0'

P. W. Green

f) }6*^^ffi

%
SULPH.

rtz

rix

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

NO. FROM

t

TO LENGTH

ANALYSIS

7o
U 30 8

.

-

7o 

Th02

 A
; **

'---



DIAMOND DRILL Hat&LOCT
COMPANY Reactor Uranium lyiines Ltd.

HoUNo; RUM-4 N Peg*.
Q car Ing: ^

Elevati

FROM

0.0

6.5

N 79 E An,!.: -69. 50 Depth: 103'
ion: 35' above Lake Level.

TO

6.5

103.4

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE Fine to Medium grained

Grey Buff. Typical. Rare trace Py

END OF HOLE 103.4'

P. W. Green

Yf^^^J

/i/u

SULPH.

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'O

NO.

451

430

452

FROM

18.5

21.4

22.7

-

TO

21.4

22.7

25.0

LENGTH

3.1

1.3

2.3

ANALYSIS

1* . 
U 308

.

ThO2

\
* -'

* . -

 A



. DRILL HOLE LOO 
COMPANY Reactor Uranium TJmtted

No:
Porter Township, ClalmS 138101
RUM-5 ______ Coorat: 16-h63 E. .11+14 N
N 24 E _______ AojU: -48* _____ Depth: 179'

Po-3*.

Elevation: 14' above Lake Level.

FROM

0.0

8.2

121.0

128.0

TO

8.2

121.0

128.0

131.0

-

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE. Fine to Medium grained

Grey to Buff. Typical. Sericitic

Occasional massive whitish cherty section.

Shearing at 22. G 1 .

Quartzite boulder? 71.5' to 73.8'.

Fault? 76.9' to 77.8'. Highly sheared sericitic, l/

quartz "eyes".

CONGLOMERATE. A few quartz pebbles.

Mostly altered volcanic fragments. Siliceous but di

matrix. Minor Po splashes. Trace Cpy.

Trace Py. Traces of fine garnets.

QUARTZITE. Fine - Medium grained

Dark grey. Slightly sericitic.

128. 01 to 128. 31 may be quartz stringer or vein

'

 *
SUUPH

8" bit

rty

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'O

ish

NO.

453

433

454

455

431

432

434

FROM

37.4

40.4

40.8

116.9

121.0

126.1

128.0

TO

40.4

40.8

43.8

121.0

126. 1

128.0

131.6

LENGTH

3.0

0.4

3.0

4. 1

5. 1

1.9

3.6

ANALYSIS

7o 
U 308

K
Th02

t



DIAHOHO DRILL ROLE LOG
COMPANY——.--—————.-——™

Prop*f ty: ̂ ^—^—^-^. 
Hoi* No: RUM-5 Coords: Pog*.

FROM

131.0

132.8

161. 1

TO

152.8

161. 1

179.4

DESCRIPTION

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Mostly highly

angular altered volcanics. Rare quartz pebble.

wjuartz biotite matrix.

Garnets up to 1/4" relatively common

BIOTIT1C AMPHIBOLITIC SCHIST. Rare fine

garnet patch. Possibly highly altered gabbro

QUARTZITE. Fine grained. Dark grey.

Sericitic. Bluish quartz "eyes" to 170. 2 1 . A

few fine garnets.. Trace Cpy at 170.2'.

From 170.2' less sericite.

END OF 5IOLE 179.4'

P. W. Green

. ftJ^T^^'

%
SULPH.

CORE 
REC'D

NO.

435

SAMPL

FROM

142.9

E

TO

145.6

LENGTH

2.7

fa 
Us08

*

ANAL

7o 
Th02

' '

,...

.YSIS



DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOtt

" ' COMPANY Reactor-Uraaium Mines Limited
Property:___Porter Township. Claim S 138101 ^
HoU No: .^^JHlMzJa_______ CoorJs: 19-rQ2 E. 8+23 N
Bering: __JLJ2CLE________ Angl.: -22.5* Dopih: 195*

Fog*.

FROM

0.0

4.0

32.3

41.2

46.3

TO

4.0

32.3

41.2

46.3

77.0

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITES. Fine grained. Clean to dirty and

sericitic. Some greywacke sections included.

Occasional biotitic section. Minor Cpy 8.6 - 8.9'.

Some of the quartz may represent quarts stringers

veins

Ocassional bleb 5t splash Cpy-Po. in dirty Quartzic

Massive blebs Cpy in Quartz (possible vein?) Trace

Occasioanl bleb tt. s plash Cpy-Po in dirty Quartzite:

BIOTITii QUARTZ CHLORITE GNEISS. Quartzite

38.2' - 38.3' possible boulder.

QUARTZITE. Fine grained. Grey. Contains a few

narrow chloritic -biotitic bands. Rare trace Po-Cp;

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Siliceous -chlorii

biotitic -Po (Py -Cpy) -matrix. Quartz patches.

Quartzite pebbles (?). Volcanic fragments highly

x
SULPH.

-

:s

Po

i

ic(?)

cont'c

CORE 
R E C '0

* * m

NO.

444

445

446

SAMPL

FROM

14.4

18.7

20.2

E

TO

18.7

20.2

26. 1

LE NOT H

4.3

1.5

5.9

7o 
Cu

.

ANAl

OZ.
Au

. ..

\

.YSIS

OZ.

Ag



DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOO

COMPANY._____:_____'
Property:-,-. ..., . . , ,...,....-, ,.... .....- .... ...,.,,, ...- ,,
Hoi* No:   
Bearing: ^ .

RUM -6 Cooed.:
Anal*: - . Deoth:

Fog*

'

FROM

77.0

85.6

103.3

104.3

TO

85.6

103.3

104,3

134.3

DESCRIPTION

fractured. Sections noticeably feldspathic.

From 65. 7 1 - darker colour due to biotite content

N.B. Box 75 to 100 spilled.

QUARTZITE. Fine grained. Massive whitish. .

Minor Quartz. Sericitic. Minor Greywacke

QUARTZITEf?) Fine to Medium grained. Dirty.

Siliceous matrix. Biotitic. A few garnets. Minor

splashes Po. Traces Py-Cpy.

CONGLOMERATE. Quartz and Quartzite pebbles.

Grades rapidly into a dirty greywacke matrix. Min

Po. Traces Biotite.

GABBRO, Phase of ?. Altered Volcanics? Fine

grained. Dark green. Massive. Slightly flecked set

Occasional patch, thread grey blue quartz. Possibl

faults at 126.3 k 1 33. 4 1

. - .

* 
SULPM

)r

tions

r*

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

-

. . ,

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

2

ANALYSIS

t
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DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOG
COMPANY.

Propwly:——— - 
HoU No: RUMr6
Bcorlny:

CoofJ*: 
AngU:

Pog* 3
Depth:

FROM

134.3

14G.O

TO

146.0

105.0

DESCRIPTION

CONGLOMERATE? Fine grained. Dirty siliceious

biolitic matrix. Sheared elongated volvantc fragmen

Occasional quartz thread. Traces Po-Cpy .

GABBRO Phase ? Fine grained. Green Grey

Massive, 176. 4 to 187. 1' trace of shearing.

Occasional splashes Cpy-Po and quartz threads.

END OF HOLE 195.0'

P. W. Green

fit tV^^YJfij-
M

*
SULPM,

S

SAMPLE

CORH 
REC'O NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ANALYSIS

'



DlflKOHD DRILL HOIS'tOi^^-r1 -^":---.^:~: ^-- :

COMPANY Reactor Uranium Mlnefl lAmtted 
Porter To\vnshiD. Claim S 138104

JUJMrl______ CoofJs; 22+39 E. 3+29 N Pog*___L 
Bowing: N 17 W_______. AngU: --,iaO!______ Depth: 475'

'^jjBljIJtS^ISlSISS^fT-V^ -, - '7""--'-  .-T.-v !  -"*:i.;J-..V||W

: tfrR\?4f -i^vvf-'.^ '-^ -.. - n .'- '- 1 ' -t 1 .-;'" , - ;r '..-,./"-'.',. - ' ' - S*rtMDAU'sxsSik-^^,:: - - . ...- .•.-••- ." - : COMrAn

PROM

0.0

8.0

90.8

383.8

*

TO

8.0

90.8

383.8

474.6

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITR. Fine to Medium grained. Grey to Bu

Pinkish alteration . Ixjst Core 11.5' to 13. O 1 , 26.3

31.0' to 33.0'. Bed gradationally more sericitic 36'

A few quartz streaks, blebs in sheared amphibolide

niatrix - Conglomerate?

GABBRO. Sharp contacts. No chill border. Medium

to fine grained. Varies from dark green Black to

a grey green slightly flecked colour. Rare quartz

(feldspar) stringer. Rare trace Cpy-Po.

SEDIMENTARY AND VOLCANIC ASSEMBLAGE.

Altered. Fine to Medium grained. Siliceous dark gr

beds. Blotitic-amphibolitic beds. Sections with firn

altered feldspars. No garnets in massive grey gree

fine grained gabbro? from 393. 0 1 -437. T and 459. 9 1

409.8'. Scattered quartz threads. Occasional

*
SULPH.

f.

to 27.

- 47.

ey

i

-

coni' t

SAMPLE

CORg 
REC'D

5',

7'

* . .

NO. FROM

No San

*

No Sai

No San

TO

ipleg

iples

pies

LENCT H

ANALYSIS



LOO
COMPANY.

. r . ̂  ———————— ,-.., ...... —————————— ——— —————————————— •••' " ————————— . .1... ......——— 11.1 I.MIII.I 1 I.I 1 || , 1 | ,... ,

RaUfW HUM-7 CoorJ.:
Deaf Ing: Anol*: Depth:

Pag*

FROM TO DESCRIPTION

specks Po-Cpy-Py.
*

KND OF HOLE 474.6*

P. W. Green

pb}6-**~*
M 5^-^'

SULPH

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'O NO. FROM

'

TO LENGTH

2

ANALYSIS
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Elevation: 0', at Lake Level.

FROM

0.0

65. 0

115.8

128.2

138.7

156.4

TO

65.0 

115.8

128.2

138.7

156.4

182.8

DESCRIPTION

Casing

QUARTZITE. Fine to Medium grained Greyish to

Buffish. Sericitic, Typical. White and massive

from 66.2' to 77. 6 1 .

108. rt 1 to 108.8' &L 1 14.0' to 114.1'. Contactor

Fault Breccia.

GABBRO, phase of (?) Fine Grained grey green.

Massive. 120.6, 121.8 - 122.2. Contact or Fault

Breccia.

QUARTZITE. Medium grained. Grey white Sericiti

QUARTZITE. Fine to Medium grained. Dirty grey

Sericitic. Porphyroblastic quartz 141.8 - 142. 6|

Gabbro phase (?) .

QUARTZITE? Fine grained. Dark blue grey.

Highly sericitic. Trace chlorite? Many faults

(fractures) some with alteration.

*
SULPH.

C.

SAMPLE

CORE
Rec'o

cont'd

NO.

* t

FROM

No San:

No Sai

No Sai

TO

pies

'

iples

nples

LENGTH

ANALYSIS

-



COMPANY.

RUM-8 CoofJtt Pog*.
Depth:

PROM

182.8

194.4

200.6

225.0

TO

194.4

200.6

225.0

244.2

DESCRIPTION

QUARTZITE Medium grained. Grey.

QUARTZ BIOTITE SCHIST. Possible volcanic fragr

194.5' to 194.8'. Some less schistose and has appet

of slightly altered gabbro.

POLYMICTIC CONGLOMERATE. Up to 1/4" game

to 218. 5 f . Then finer and fewer. Minor Po-Cpy st

splashes in matrix. A few quartz pebbles to start.

206.3 to 207.4' schistosity parallel to core, to 209.

large volcanic fragment 214.9 to 215.5' t*. 2 20.7' tc

222.2' fc 224.5 to 225.0'. Fault or Contact Breccia.

Quartzite 222.2 to 223.4' boulder?

Gabbro phase 223.4' - 224.5' boulder?

QUARTZITE Medium grained. Dark grey to slightly

dark grey blue. Sericitic. Slightly fedlspathic.

END OF HOLE 244. 2*

P. W. Green

*
SULPH

ient

rance

ts

 eaks.

7'

SAMPLE

CORE 
REC'D

NO.

456

yf /

FROM

No Sar

211.0

^
tf***

TO

L pies

214.0

ja-v* 
 j*
?7 ~

LENGTH

3.0

ANALYSIS

?* 

U 308

 ft 

Th02



4tiessEeeed eensi PORTER 300
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^ THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK 

To th* Recorder ^..............Sudbury...............................................

nome of Recorded Holder

,. ........................Mining DiWsl

X lfil X' ;ii??".;*??iiW 
i.ARA.............(.....*.M*i*V^|*!M^

Miner's Licence •tfgiV/m

* * "T* TT* r i ft T9t t t 4 *^*Trt *T*\^*n tit*ii*ti*ii*****4ti*t

Post Office Address 
do h*r*by report the performonce of ........ J*.ff.7jl.................... doys of ...P.tftfDP.P.d,

-
. -, :;-^".''*

t ;.; ;

l:.'' S

not before reported to be applied on the following contiguous claims

Claim No. Doys Cloim No. Doys Cloim No.

S 1JIRA9A., s

typw of work 

Doy l

s
s mm...
s

33.1.

•B 
2

" S

All the work wo* performed on Mining Claim (l) ....^....................-.....
(In the case of geological ond/or geophyiicol survey (*) where more than 18 claims or* involved aHoch a

READ CAREFULLY; THE fOiyOWINO I NFORMATION It REQUIRED BY THE MINING R gCORDEft.

T"!r 
i; "'a

y*)

Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shafts or Other Ach/ol Mining Operations - Names ond 
addresses of th* men who performed the work ond th* 0*11*1 ond hours of their employment. 
For Diamond and other Core Prl|Hftfl - Footoge, No. ond ong)e of holes ond diameter of core. Nome ond oddre** of 
owner or operator of drill. Dotes when drilling was done. Signed cor* log ond sketch in duplicate. 
For Compressed Air or Other Powef Driven or Mechanical tylpment
Type of drill or equipment. Names ond addresses of 'men engaged in operating equipment ond the dotes ond hours o!
rr *if employment.
For Power atrlppjnj - Type of oquipmenl. Nome ond address of owner or operator. Amount expended. Dotes on which
work was don*. Proof of actual cost must be submit fed within 30 days of recording.
Witfi each of the above types of work sketches ore required to show the location and extent of the work in relation
to the nearest claim post, tn the case of diamond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in duplicot*.
F or Geol ogi ea J ond yeoph y s jc o l Sur vey * Th* names ond oddre is* t of men employed os well os dotes, typo of
instrument used in th* cos* of geophysical surv*y. Reports and mops in duplicate must be filed with th* Minister
within 60 days of recording.
For Land Survey - the name and address of Ontario Lond surveyor.

The Reqylred Information is os Follows: (Attoch o list If this spo - e is insufficient)

Diamond Drill plane herewith In duplicate. 
Diamond Drill, lo ga herewith in duplicate.

t

Pe
*** '**J V/* J*/****"*!*'****'

rded Holder or Ag*nt

Th* Mining Act 
Cwliflcote Verifying Report of Work

. ,

Ir t -l, ,,o ?.,.;,JR
;- ^.M,..fiJlA,^fti^x,8M^ftU,1^rQnto...,.......VM.....^
;fy (Poit Office Address)
Kfifooy eortify; f

), Thot i hov* a personal ond InllmoJ* knowltdg* of th* focti i*t forth in th* report of work OAftOxtd h^ 
HovJng p^tpriMd the work or wltn*it*o* lorn* during ond/or oft* its compUtion. ; ' "
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